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EXPENSES IN THE COUNTY’S JUVENILE PROBATION DE-
PARTMENT, WHICH OFFICE ADMINISTERS THE PROGRAM.
THIS 29 SERVICE CHARGE SHALL BE PAID BY PERSONS
SO ORDERED TO PAY SAID SUPPORT MONIES.

SEC. 2. And be it further enacted, That this Act shall take effect
June 1, 1965.

Approved April 8, 1965.

CHAPTER 275
(House Bill 441)

AN ACT to repeal and re-enact, with amendments, Section 516 of
Article 27 of the Annotated Code of Maryland (1964 Supplement),
title “Crimes and Punishments,” subtitle “Sabbath Breaking,”
deleting from this section which enumerates certain exceptions to
the Sunday closing or “Blue Laws” a span of time in the evening
every Sunday during which these excepted businesses must close.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Maryland,
That Section 516 of Article 27 of the Annotated Code of Maryland
(1964 Supplement), title “Crimes and Punishments,” subtitle “Sab-
bath Breaking,” be and it is hereby repealed and re-enacted, with
amendments, to read as follows:

516.

Nothing contained in Sections 492 and 522 of this article shall be
construed to prohibit or make unlawful the exhibition of motion
pictures, the operation of any miniature golf course or any swimming
pool, the operation of any bowling alley, tenpin alley or duckpin alley
or any ice skating or roller skating rink or the observation of or
participation in any amateur athletic contest after two (2:00) o’clock
P.M. on Sunday in Talbot County, whether the same be exhibited or
operated with or without a charge or admission fee. The work or
employment of any operator, ticket seller or other employee or
attendant in connection with such exhibition or operation shall not
be unlawful because performed on Sunday. [Provided, however, that
nothing in this section shall be construed to permit the exhibition of
motion pictures or the operation of any bowhng alley, tenpin alley, or
duckpin alley, miniature golf course or swimming pool, or any ice
skating or roller skating rink on Sunday between the hours of 6:00
o’clock P.M. and 8:00 o’clock P.M., and provided further] Provided
that nothing in this section shall [not] apply to any premises licensed
for the sale of aleoholic beverages. And nothing contained in Sections
492 and 522 of this article shall be construed to apply in any manner
to skeet shooting, trap shooting, target shooting or any similar dis-
charge of firearms conducted by an organized rod and gun club. No
labor or work performed by such rod and gun club or its employees
related to skeet shooting, trap shooting, target shooting, or any
similar discharge of firearms shall be considered unlawful because
performed on Sunday.




